10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.
17.

18.

19.

20.
21.

Position
Legislative Counsel
Deputy Legislative Counsel IV

Chief Deputy Legislative Counsel
CEA.

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel Il

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel Il

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel Il

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel Il

Deputy Legislative Counsel IV

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel Il

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel Il

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel |

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel |

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel |

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel Il

Deputy Legislative Counsel IV
C.EAA, Range 4

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel |

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel |

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel Il

Deputy Legislative Counsel IV
Deputy Legislative Counsel IV

Other Positions Held State Department

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Subdivision

Total Wages

$172,297
$143,767
$143,632

$137,756

$135,315

$135,243

$132,910

$132,752
$131,421

$130,213

$129,528

$129,386

$129,066

$128,153

$127,812
$126,792
$126,594

$125,351

$124,915

$124,840
$124,108



22.
23.
24,

25.
26.

27.

28.
29.
30.
31.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.

47.

48.

Deputy Legislative Counsel IV
Deputy Legislative Counsel IV

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel |

Deputy Legislative Counsel IV

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel |

Principal Deputy Legislative
Counsel |

Deputy Legislative Counsel IV
Deputy Legislative Counsel IV
C.EA, Range 4

Information Technology Specialist |,
Range E

Deputy Legislative Counsel IV
Deputy Legislative Counsel IV
Deputy Legislative Counsel IV
Deputy Legislative Counsel IV

Staff Services Manager Il
(Supervisory)

Deputy Legislative Counsel llI

Deputy Legislative Counsel llI

Deputy Legislative Counsel llI

Deputy Legislative Counsel IV
C.EA, Range 3

C.EA, Range 2

Information Systems Manager
Information Systems Manager
C.EA., Range 2

Coordinator, Legislative
Information System

Information Technology Specialist |,
Range D

C.E.A, Range 2

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

$123,864
$122,903
$122,655

$121,950
$121,848

$121,105

$121,017
$120,375
$118,311
$117,294

$115,350
$115,159
$114,271
$113,745
$112,057

$112,035
$110,924
$107,986
$106,075
$101,663
$100,933
$100,728
$100,728

$99,939

$99,616

$98,977

$98,934



49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

58.
59.

60.
61.
62.

63.
64.

65.

66.
67.
68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Information Systems Manager
Deputy Legislative Counsel llI
Information Systems Manager
Information Systems Manager
Information Systems Manager
Information Systems Manager
Deputy Legislative Counsel llI
C.E.A., Range 2

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Systems Manager

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Systems Manager
Information Systems Manager

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Systems Manager

Information Technology Specialist
11

Information Technology Specialist
II

Deputy Legislative Counsel llI
Information Systems Manager

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Technology Specialist
11

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

$98,079
$97,148
$96,921
$96,515
$96,145
$96,128
$95,881
$95,782
$95,508

$95,415
$95,208

$94,875
$94,501
$94,488

$94,247
$93,795

$93,666

$93,392
$93,238
$92,246

$92,205

$91,904

$91,888

$91,771



73.

74.
75.
76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.
83.

84.

85.
86.

87.

88.

89.

90.
91.

92.

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Systems Manager
Deputy Legislative Counsel llI

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Technology Specialist
11

Information Technology Specialist
II

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Systems Manager

Information Technology Specialist
11

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Systems Manager

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Technology Specialist
11

Deputy Legislative Counsel IV

Information Technology Specialist
II

Information Technology Specialist |,

Range E

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

$91,763

$91,467
$91,456
$91,188

$90,968

$90,925

$90,925

$90,638

$90,618

$90,560
$90,459

$90,458

$90,418
$90,221

$90,195

$89,459

$89,078

$88,877
$88,635

$88,500



93.

94,

95.
96.

97.

98.
99.
100.

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Systems Manager

Information Technology Specialist
Il

Information Technology Specialist
11

Deputy Legislative Counsel llI
Deputy Legislative Counsel llI

Information Technology Specialist
II

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau
Legislative Counsel Bureau

Legislative Counsel Bureau

$88,263

$88,249

$88,221
$88,205

$88,131

$88,032
$87,891
$87,573



