	Position	Other Positions Held	State Department	Subdivision	Total Wages
1.	Legislative Counsel		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$172,297
2.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$143,767
3.	Chief Deputy Legislative Counsel C.E.A.		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$143,632
4.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel II		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$137,756
5.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel II		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$135,315
6.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel II		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$135,243
7.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel II		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$132,910
8.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$132,752
9.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel II		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$131,421
10.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel II		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$130,213
11.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel I		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$129,528
12.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel I		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$129,386
13.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel I		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$129,066
14.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel II		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$128,153
15.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$127,812
16.	C.E.A., Range 4		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$126,792
17.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel I		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$126,594
18.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel I		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$125,351
19.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel II		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$124,915
20.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$124,840
21.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV		Legislative Counsel Bureau		\$124,108

22.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$123,864
23.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$122,903
24.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel I	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$122,655
25.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$121,950
26.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel I	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$121,848
27.	Principal Deputy Legislative Counsel I	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$121,105
28.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$121,017
29.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$120,375
30.	C.E.A., Range 4	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$118,311
31.	Information Technology Specialist I, Range E	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$117,294
32.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$115,350
33.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$115,159
34.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$114,271
35.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$113,745
36.	Staff Services Manager II (Supervisory)	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$112,057
37.	Deputy Legislative Counsel III	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$112,035
38.	Deputy Legislative Counsel III	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$110,924
39.	Deputy Legislative Counsel III	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$107,986
40.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$106,075
41.	C.E.A., Range 3	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$101,663
42.	C.E.A., Range 2	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$100,933
43.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$100,728
44.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$100,728
45.	C.E.A., Range 2	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$99,939
46.	Coordinator, Legislative Information System	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$99,616
47.	Information Technology Specialist I, Range D	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$98,977
48.	C.E.A., Range 2	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$98,934

49.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$98,079
50.	Deputy Legislative Counsel III	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$97,148
51.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$96,921
52.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$96,515
53.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$96,145
54.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$96,128
55.	Deputy Legislative Counsel III	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$95,881
56.	C.E.A., Range 2	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$95,782
57.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$95,508
58.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$95,415
59.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$95,208
60.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$94,875
61.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$94,501
62.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$94,488
63.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$94,247
64.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$93,795
65.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$93,666
66.	Deputy Legislative Counsel III	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$93,392
67.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$93,238
68.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$92,246
69.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$92,205
70.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$91,904
71.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$91,888
72.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$91,771

73.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$91,763
74.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$91,467
75.	Deputy Legislative Counsel III	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$91,456
76.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$91,188
77.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$90,968
78.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$90,925
79.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$90,925
80.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$90,638
81.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$90,618
82.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$90,560
83.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$90,459
84.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$90,458
85.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$90,418
86.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$90,221
87.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$90,195
88.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$89,459
89.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$89,078
90.	Deputy Legislative Counsel IV	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$88,877
91.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$88,635
92.	Information Technology Specialist I, Range E	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$88,500

93.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$88,263
94.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$88,249
95.	Information Systems Manager	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$88,221
96.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$88,205
97.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$88,131
98.	Deputy Legislative Counsel III	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$88,032
99.	Deputy Legislative Counsel III	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$87,891
100.	Information Technology Specialist	Legislative Counsel Bureau	\$87,573